
CANADIAN

Contract Record
qA Weekly Journal of Public Works, Tenders, 
zAdvance Information and <*Municipal Progress

This Paper Reaches Every Week the Town and City Clerks, Town and City Engineers, County 
Clerks and County Engineers, Purchasers of Municipal Debenturea and Leading 

Contractors In All Lines Throughout Canada

Vol. 16. TORONTO, MONTREAL - NOVEMBER 29, igo$ — WINNIPEG, VANCOUVER No. 3U

THE CMD1M CONTRACT RECORD
TUBLISHSD BVBRY WBDNB8DAT

As an Intermediate Edition of the Canadian 
Architect and Builder.

M C. H. IORTIIIR PUBLISHING COMPANY
of Toronto. Limited.

Subecription Price, ta per annum, payable 
in advance.

CONPKDBB ATION 1,1KB BUILDIKO, TOBOMTO 
Telephone Main 236*.

Branch Offices :
30 Alliance Building, Montreal, 

Telephone Main >999.

7*0-731 Union Bank Building, Winnipeg. 
Telephone 1274

536 Hastings Street. Suites, Vancouver, B. C. 
Telephone 1943.

is Great St. Helen's, London. England.

Subscribers who may change their address 
shoald give prompt notice of same. In doing so 
give both old and new address, notify the pub
lishers of any irregularity in delivery of papers.

TENDERS
addressed to Jas. R. Benson, Secretary St. 
Catharines Gas Company, Limited, will be 
received up to TUESDAY, DECEMBER 12TH, 
i‘)05, for the removal of cast iron pipe, belong
ing to the Company, in roads to and banks of 
the New Welland Canal, between Thorold and 
Port Dalhouale.

Pull details can be obtained at the Company's 
office, Ontario street

The lowest or any tender not necessarily

Debentures for Sale
The Town of Red Deer, Alberta, have the 

following Municipal debentures for sale 
$10,000 ten years bearing 5%.
$4,ooo five " “ 3%-
*1.300 five " “ 5%.
Tenders for the whole or part thereof will be 

received by the undersigned up to noon the 
3'ST DAY OP DECEMBER, 1903.

The highest or any tender not necessarily 
accepted.

L. C. FULMER,
Secty.-Trees.

WANTED
An Architectural Draughtaman, to commence 
work on or before January 1st, 1006. State ex
perience and salary expected. Address “Archi
tect," care Contract Record, Toronto.

DEBENTURES
Sealed tenders, addressed to the undersigned, 

will be received up to noon of THURSDAY, 
DECEMBER 14TH, 1903. for the following 
debentures of the city of Niagara Falls, namely: 
$16,78$.37. thirty years, 5 per cent. Issued for 
brick pavement roadway purposes, dated Nov
ember 20th, 1905.

Said Debentures. Principal and Interest, are 
payable at the City Treasurer's Office, Niagara 
Falls, Canada, annually.

Purchasers to pay acci ned interest f 10m Nov
ember loth, 1905.

Delivery at Niagara Falls, Canada.
Further particulars can be obtained on ap

plication.
Highest or any tender not necessarily accepted.

JOHN ROBINSON,
Niagara Falls, Canada. Clerk.

November *and, 1905.

TOWN OF KINCARDINE

TENDERS FOR SEWERS
Sealed tenders addressed to J. H. Scougall, 

Esq., Town Clerk, will be received by the Cor
poration of the town of Kincardine up to 
DECEMBER i8th, 1905, for the construction 
and completion of the proposed sewerage 
system for the town, subject to plans and 
specifications prepared for same. Each proposal 
must be accomj nied by a certified bank cheque 
for six (6) per cent, of the amount of the bid, 
payable to the town treasurer, said cheque to be 
returned to the person making the proposal, 
unless he falls to execute the contract should it 
be awarded to him.

Plans and specifications may be seen or a 
copy can be obtained by writing W. Hunter, 
Chairman Sewerage Committee.

The town reserve the right to reject any or 
all proposals,

J. C. COOKE,

W. HUNTBR.
Chairman Sewerage Committee.

Fredericton Debentures

Sealed tenders marked “Tenders for Deben
tures," and addressed to the undersigned, will 
be received at the office of the City Clerk, 
Fredericton, N.B., until MONDAY, DECEMBER 
iith NEXT, at noon, for Ten Thousand Dollars 
Fredericton Water Debentures in sums of $500 
each, bearing four per cent interest, payable 
half-yearly. Debentures will be dated December 
15th, 1905, and run for thirty years.

Lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted.
J. W. McCRBADY.

City Clerk.
Fredericton, N.B., Nov. 16th, 1905.

CONTRACTS OPEN.
BATH, N. B.—It is rumored that J. 

K. Crain intends erecting a lath mill here.
DAUPHIN, MAN.—Leading citizens 

have decided to establish a machine 
works here.

SPRUCEDALE, ONT.—M. & M. A. 
Deans intend building a saw mill on the 
former mill site.

ELGIN, MAN. — It is proposed to 
build a new Methodist church, at a prob
able cost of $5,000.

DUNDALK, ONT.—The Village has 
asked the County Council to guarantee 
$12,000 of debentures.

PRESTON, ONT.-The Lady’s Guild 
of St. John's church have the matter of 
erecting a rectory in hand.

BELMONT, ONT.-The F.M.T.A. 
have purchased a lor on Martin street on 
which to erect a brick hall.

SUSSEX, N.B.—The School Trustees 
have not yet reached a decision regarding 
a site for proposed new school.

HALIFAX^ N.S.—The Lome Ama
teur Aquatic Club may build a new boat 
house at the North-West Arm.

PERTH, ONT.-The Town Council

have passed a by-law authorizing the is
suing of $8,491.99 of debentures.

ABERDEEN, N.W.T.-The Donald 
Morison Company are about to com
mence building an elevator here.

LINDSAY, ONT.-Mariposa Town
ship Council have decided to issue de
bentures for the building of bridges.

CHESLEY, ONT.-The by-law to 
provide $7,000 for erection of a lock-up 
and hose tower was defeated last week.

SAND POINT, ONT.—George Mur
ray and Louis Dumas will, according to 
report, start a sash and door factory here.

GRANDVIEW, MAN. -T. A. Bur
rows, M.P., is interesting himself in the 
establishment of an electric light plant

SUNDERLAND, ONT. — Brock 
Township Council propose to raise the 
sum of $6,000 for the erection of a town 
hall here.

NORTH SYDNEY, N.S.-It is re
ported that Graham Fraser and J. Dix 
Fraser will establish a large brick-making 
plant here.

MOOSE JAW, N.W.T.—Rev. E J. 
Chegwin has begun a movement for the 
erection of a new Methodist church to 
cost $30,000.

GORE’S LANDING, ONT.-The 
wardens of St. George’s church will likely 
invite new tenders in the spring for erec
tion of a church.

DUNNViLLE, ONT.—It is picy ised 
to submit a by-law to the ratepayers to 
raise $12,000 for the erection of a new 
High school building.

SYDNEY. N. S.-J. J. Curry, City 
Clerk, is this week taking tenders for 
erection of a warehouse, corner Brook- 
lands and George streets.

FORT FRANCES, ONT. - The 
Council irtend to construct sewers on a 
number jf streets, at a cost of $12,000. 
F. H. Warner is town clerk.

MONCTON, N.B.—The Intercolonial 
Railway is preparing plans for new 
locomotive shops at this place, the cost 
of the buildings to be about $500,000.

HINTON BURG, ONT.-The rate
payers have adopted a report recommend
ing the employment of a civil engineer to 
estimate the cost of a sewerage system.

WOODSTOCK, ONT.-Work will be 
commenced immediately on the building 
of a large gymnasium at the Boys' College 
to cost in the neighborhood of $10,000.

ARMSTRONG, B. C. - New York 
capitalists are forming a company to de
velop a water power on the Spallumcheen 
river for electric light and power purposes.

KAMLOOPS, B. C.—A committee 
has been appointed by the Town Council 
to take charge of the building of a fire 
hall, for which tenders are being taken 
this week.


